
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 

 

  

Fox Trail Elementary School
Address 1250 NOB HILL ROAD, DAVIE 33324 
Location Num: 3531 
Board District: 6 
Board Member: Laurie Rich Levinson 
ADEFP Budget: $1,969,150 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $1,393,309 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001973 SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
This project obtained substantial completion on 3/24/2021. The board approved the last change order on 05/18/2021. This project went to the board for Final 
Release/Final Change Order/ Final Acceptance during the 6/15 meeting. The Certificate of Final Inspection was fully executed on 6/16/2021. The 6month warranty 
walkthrough was completed on 11/12/2021. The closeout binders were received on 4/22/2021 and all the closeout docs were turned over to the district on 8/30/2021. 
PROJECT SCOPE 
Conversion of Existing Space to Music Room and Art Lab HVAC Improvements: Building 1 (including replacement of circulating pump). Test and Balance: Building 80 
Re-roofing: Building 80 
BUDGET 1,393,309

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 
Design $88,660 $66,099 $22,561 
Construction $960,606 $960,709 ($103) 
Direct Purchase $63,189 $63,189 $0 
Construction Mgmt $153,686 $130,739 $22,947 
Contingency $126,370 $0 $126,370 
Consultants $798 $798 $0 
Project Total: $1,393,309 $1,221,534 $171,775 

FLAG: 

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 2015 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2016 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2017 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2018 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2019 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2020 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2021 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2022 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2023 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2024 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2025 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2026 
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT 
PLANNING 

on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on 

HIRE 
CONTRACTOR 

on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Laptops  
desk and drawer file  
front office desk  
office chairs & playground upgrades  
Murals  
AC Adapters 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
114 Instruments delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
513 Items Delivered

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 




