SMART INVESTMENTS SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT

VW LEAD TO SMART STUDENTS. QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Everglades High School

R — ¥ Address 17100 SW 48 COURT, MIRAMAR 33027
P Location Num: 3731
Board District: 2
Board Member: Torey Alston
ADEFP Budget: $7,625,580

Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects):  $5,948,885

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001985 Everglades HS - SMART Program Renovations

CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL

7-Final Completion No Risk

PROJECT UPDATE

This project achieved Substantial Completion (Certificate of Occupancy 110B) on 3/9/2021. Board approval of the Final Acceptance/Final Change order/ Final Retainage was on
5/18/2021. The Certificate of Final Inspection (OEF 209) form was received on 6/29/2021. The warranty walkthrough was conducted on 10/28/2021 and closeout docs were submitted
on the same day. The purchase orders are in the process of being closed.

PROJECT SCOPE

Reroofing: Buildings 1, 2, & 3 HVAC Improvements: Buildings 1 (Test & Balance), 2 (Chiller Replacement, Test & Balance, Exhaust Fans, and Exhaust), and 3 (Exhaust Fans, Test &
Balance, and small diameter exhaust)

BUDGET
Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget
Design $246,836 $246,836 $0
Construction $4,102,865 $4,102,865 $0
Direct Purchase $949,247 $949,247 $0
Construction Mgmt $649,937 $649,937 $0
Project Total: $5,948,885 $5,948,885 $0
FLAG:

PRSE 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 ( Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4| Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
PROJECT PLANNING N

HIRE DESIGNER HE B

HIRE CONTRACTOR HE EEEE EEE

ACTIVE HE BEn
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION HEE ER
SEO

CURRENT PHASE BUDGET ~ SCOPE

COMPLETE $100,000 COMPETE Weight Room

o vereo
Laptops, (6) Printers, Aiphone & Strike ~ SCOPE

COMPLETE

327 Instruments delivered
TECHNOLOGY

.~ SCOPE
COMPIETE 1,312 Items Delivered

TRAFFIC LIGHT SCHEDULE RISK LEVEL INDICATOR

HIGH:
Anissue that canimpact the project's budget and/or schedule, a resolution is being
determined.

Anissue that may result in risks, causing an impact on the project budget and/or
schedule, with a resolution planned and in process.
LOW:
A low-rated issue with little or no impact on the project budget and/or schedule but is still
A=COM being tracked. <> o
ATKINS wBROWARD





